UNOFFICIAL COPY

* 95914698
THIRD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS THIRD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (the “Agreement”} 1s made as of this
30th day of September, 1995, by and among LASALLE NATIONAL BANK. a nitional banking
association, as successor by merger to THE EXCHANGE NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO
(*Lender”); HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK. an Illinois corporation, nat personally
but solely as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated July 11. 1986 and known as Trust No. 43666
(“Trustee”); LASALLE STREET MOTELS. an Illinois limited partnership (“Beneficiary”}
(Trustee and Beneficiary are sometimes collectively referr2d to herein as “Borrower™);
HERBERT = STRIDE (“Mr. Stride™) and S/W CORP., an Illinois carporation ("S/W™) {Mr.
Stride ana S/ are collectively referred to as “Guarantors™ and individually referred 10 as

“QGuarantor”).
Begitals

A.  Lender aiu Borrower entered into a Loan Agreement dated as of July 31, 1986,
which was amended on July 21, 1987 and June 30, 1989 (the Loan Agreement and the
aforementioned amendments thereo are collectively referred to as the “Loan Agreement™),
whereby Lender agreed to make a loa:i 1» Borrower in the aggregate amount of $4.200,000.00
(the “Loan”) on the terms and conditions chpiained therein. Borrower executed and delivered to
Lender a certain mortgage note (“Note") daied as of June 30. 1989, payable to the order to
Lender in the original principal amount of $4,200,000.60 with interest and principal payable as

therein provided, originally maturing on July 1, 1992

B. The Loan is secured by, among other thirgs. (i) a Mortgage and Assignment of
Rents and Leases dated July 31, 1986 and recorded with thz-Recorder of Deeds of Cook County
on July 31, 1986 as document number 86327955, encumbering the real estate described in
Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the “Premises™; (ii} an Amendment to
Mortgage and Assignment of Rents and Leases dated September 8, [%8£ and recorded with the
Recorder of Deeds of Cook County on September 10, 1986 as documen: number 86405418, (iii)
a Second Amendment to Mortgage and Assignment of Rents and Leases dated July 31, 1987 and
recorded with the Recorder of Deeds ot Cook County on August 14, 1987 as document number
87452118, and (iv) a Third Amendment to Mortgage and Assignment of Rents ans'.¢ases dated
June 30, 1989 and recorded with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County on June 30, 1929 as
document number 89299036 (the Mortgage and Assignment of Rents and Leases, fogeihier with. -
the aforementioned amendments thereto, are collectively referred to as the “Mortgage”™). -

C.  The Loan is also secured by, among other things, a Security Agreement dated July
31, 1986, as amended by that certain Amendment to Security Agreement dated July 31, 1987,
and by that certain Second Amendment to Security Agreement dated June 30, 1989 (the Security
Agreement together with the aforementioned amendments thereto are collectively referred to as

the “Security Agreement").

D. Guarantors executed a Guaranty with respect to the Loan dated as of June 30,
1989 (the “Guaranty™).

o 13y

meipoc ¢ RAR TR I Sl

ECLTO6T6




UNOFFICI 4l 658 Y

« DEPT-01 RECORDING $49.00
. TE0003 TRAN 0413 12/28/95 16351300 |
#0037 t RB #-95-9044698

CODK COUNTY RECORDER

»  DEPT-10 PENALTY




UNOFFICIAL COPY o

"310N 31 U1 papiaoid SE Jjep J21[Iea Yons 10 ‘§6H1 ‘Of Iequiaidag
01 €661 ‘0€ Joquiaydag wioyy papuaixa st ajqeked pue anp st Isareut predun pue paniode
Aue yim Iayiadol ‘asueleq [edround sy Jo yuawided [eui ays yoiym uodn ajep SYL 'SMOJJOj SB

papuswe Aqalay i juswsndy ueo] oy NBURBIZY WE0T 3T J0 UONEINIPON T

"SWAWINI0( U0 YT Ul Wat)) uaald sSutueatll ) sAeY JjRYS
paUIap 2SIMISYIC 10U IB YDIYm U1aIaY pasn suus) paztjeide)) SWIISE PaUla( 1

:$M0[j0] S8 aa13e Aqaiay JomoLiog] pue

19pU3T ‘PrEnaMOOR £q310Y aJE YIIym Jo Loudldiyns pue 1d13021 3y} ‘UONBIAPISUOD J[qeniea

PUB P00 13422 pUR ‘U121 PAUIBIUOD SIUBUSAGD (BTN AL} *35U3IJal STy Aq JUoWdaIBy STy
Jo 1red B apeid S0 uIIym S[BHOIY ) JO Uonedapisuod ut pue Joj ‘TYOITYTHL "MON

BWSSINY

'SUONEIJIpOLL INIC pue 18] AILmiep
PpUSIXa Yons 10924 01 Judws Ty Sty 03Ul JULIANUD 318 JAMOLIOE pue Japud‘] 'r

'SIUSUWN20(] UBO] 3M} JO/5UOIIPUOS PUE SULR) JUres alfy AQ palllaaod aq 0] pue
‘661 "0¢ Joquindag 01 1R AIUMIE 3 PUMXS 0] 21ISIP JOMOLIOF pUe JIapud] y |

‘8661 ‘0f Jaquiaydas 03 §661
‘0f Jequiadag wolj (] AlIme a1 Jo UoIsUIlX= 17¢ 1reljqo 0] SaJlsap Jamoueg °H

* SIUAWNIG( Uen7],, 3Y) SB BIDI2:0) PALIAJAI £[9A1091§00 a1k ‘Ajuerenn)
pue uswaiiy Ajunodg *adeduop ‘210N Y1 Bu1pn[oul ‘oA aY) SHOKEIIPOW pue SJUSWIpUSUR
J1e pue Aue pue justaaIFy Uuro Syl U PAIRIAWNUS SILPWNO0P RO IV *D

"AWEBEND S POULILIFRaI pUv panjnel

‘PIULILUOD OS[e SIOWBIRNS) 3t | "pauiof SIOJURIEND) A Y3rym ul pe ‘C£4] ‘0 Jequadag

01 2661 ' Jaquaidag wody sle] QLMW 941 JO UOISUIIXI Ue 193[331 0} ;uarna18y A1undog

pue 23310 ‘2)0N WAWAIBY URDT] 3Y) PAYIPOW 1OYLINT YIIYM {, JUSWIIAY, 1ONRIJIPOWN

Pu033S,, 32) SETSIBTE I2UINU WAWNIOP SE 661 o0 /29 /4y uo steurjiy‘Aumo)

¥00)) JO SPaa(] JO JapI023Y ) Ylm PapIodal PUE 761 ‘1 Jaquiaidag Jo se pajep Juawaaldy’
UONIBJLJIPOJA PUODAS B 0JUI PAISIUS SIOIRIEND) PUB Jamoiog ‘JOpud] ay ] |

‘AUeIEns) 5Y) pIULILIEdL pue payjiel ‘patigioo

Os[e siojuerensy dy] “pautol siouesens) au) YoM Ul pue ‘Z6s] 1€ AIn[ UO dpell Jpud]

3431 01 JAMOLIOg 33 Wwod) 00°000°0L 1§ JO yumoure ays ur juswied fedisund v jo Jusuiied sy pue

661 1 12quiaidag 03 761 *| AInf Wwoly (I0N Yy Ul paulysp 51 U3} Jey) SB) 1e(] ANLIUBIA )

1O U0ISUAIXI Uk 133[3a1 03 UaLAAIBY AjLndag pue afeduop ‘atoN w8y uro] o poyIpow

Y3rym *( JUaWIITY UOHBIIPO 1511, U3} L01LZ976 J3GUINU JUNI0P SB 741 ‘pI 1sndny

Uuo stouyj}] *Aiuno;) J00,) JO SPId(] JO JOPIOY YY) Yilm PApIOIAL PR Zes[ ‘1€ AJnf JO S8 pajep
RWIATY UONEDYIPO B 0IUT PAIAUD SIOWTIEND PUB 19MOLI0g “JOpUT ay ], q




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

i Modification of the Note. The Note is hereby amended as follows: The
Maturity Date is extended from September 30, 1995 to September 30, 1998.

4. Modification of the Moxtgage. The Mortgage is hereby amended as follows:

The date upon which the final payment of the principal balance, together with any accrued and
unpaid interest, is due and payable is extended from September 30, 1995 to September 30, 1998,

or such earlier date as provided in the Note.

§.  Modification of the Security Agreement. The Security Agreement is hereby

amended to provide that the date upon which the final payment of the principal balance, together
with any 2{ctied and unpaid interest. is due and payable is extended from September 30, 1995 to
September 3%, 1998, or such carlier date as provided in the Note.

0. P Zoarther Advances. The outstanding principal balance of the Loan is
$2,769,747 as of the dwc hereof. Borrower agrees and acknowledges that the Borrower is not
entitled to receive, nor i3 tne Lender obligated to make, any further advances of the Loan

Amount.

7. Loan Fee. Contenporaneously with the execution and delivery hereof, Borrower
shall pay to Lender a loan fee in the 2mount of $13.849.00 as consideration for the extension of

the Maturity Date.

8. Payment of Costs and Expenses. Contemporaneously with the execution and

delivery hereof, Borrower shall pay all costs and ¢xrenses (including incurred but unreimbursed
legal fees and expenses) heretofore incurred by Lencer 12 connection with the Loan and incident
to the preparation hereof and the consummation of the transactions specified herein, including
appraisals, recording and filing charges or fees for the issusiice of an endorsement to the
Lender's title insurance policy now insuring the lien of the Mo:tgaps, which endorsement must

be in form and substance acceptable to Lender.

9, Deliveries. In connection with the execution and delivery of this Agreement, the
Borrower shall concurrently deliver to Lender the following documents in form, substance and
execution satisfactory to Lender:

(a)  Corporate resolutions of the general partner of Beneficiary authorizing the
execution of this Agreement as such general partner and all other documents and instrutecats

required hereunder:
(b)  Letter of Direction from Beneficiary to Trustee:

(¢}  Corporale resolutions of S/W as Guarantor authorizing the execution of this
Agreement;

(d)  Opinion of Borrower's Counsel;

(e}  Opinion(s) of Guarantors’ Counsel; and

25200C1.DOC




UNOFFICIAL COPY

(fy  All other documents or instruments reasonably required by Lender in connection
with this Agreement.

10.  Ratification by the Guarantors. Guarantors by their execution of this

Agreement hereby consent to and join in this Agreement and hereby declare and agree with
Lender (i) that the Guaranty extends to the obligations of Borrower under all the Loan
Documents and this Agreement, (ii) that all of the obligations of the Guarantors under the
Guaranty are and shall be otherwise unaffected by the transactions described in this Agreement,
(iii) that this Agreement is and shall be included within the term “Loan Documents” as defined in
the Guaranty, and (iv) that the Guaranty is hereby ratified, confirmed and reaffirmed in ail

respects.

11.  Eyrther Assurances. Borrower and Guarantors, upon request from Lender, agree
to execute such ower and further documents as may be reasonably necessary or appropriate to
consummate the transsctians contemplated herein or to perfect the liens and security interests
intended to secure the pavrvent of the Loan evidenced by the Nate.

12.  Full Force and ktfect. Except as hereby amended, the terms and provisions of
the Loan Documents shall remain n full force and effect. Lender and Borrower each hereby
reaffirms and remakes its respective agraements, covenants, representations and watranties
contained in the Loan Documents, as ameisded hereby.

13.  Validity of Liens: No Offsets, Etc. Borrower hereby acknowledges that the liens

and security interests created and evidenced by the MMortgage and the assignments created by the
Assignment are valid and subsisting and further acknorviedges and agrees that there are not
offsets, claims or defenses to the Note or the Mortgage or other Loan Documents.

14.  Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed ir‘any number of counterparts
with the same effect as if all parties hereto had signed the same docwaent. All such counterparts
shall be construed together and shall constitute one instrument, but it r:2king proof hereof it

shall only be necessary (o produce one such counterpart.

15.  Applicable Law. This Agreement shall be governed by, and consowaad and
enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of lllinois.

16.  Trustee FExculpation. This Agreement is executed by Trustee, not perscnally,
but as Trustee aforesaid, and all of the terms, provisions and conditions to be performed
hereunder by said Trustee are undertaken solely as Trustee and not individually and no personal
liability shali be enforceable against Trustee by reason thereof; provided, however, that nothing
herein shall modify or discharge the personal liability and responsibility of Beneficiary or
Guarantor or of any other person or entity in connection herewith.

$5299C'1.DOC 4

606G

¥.
»

&6C0




UNOFFICIAL COPY.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed and delivered this
Agreement as of the date first above written,

[LENDER: BORROWER:

LaSalle National Bank Harris Trust and Savings Bank, not
personally but solely as Trustee under
Trust Agreement dated July 11, 1986 and
known as Trust No. 43666

¢f7 /—:; -
C"t/}c: (’/

Vce WAt

COLE TAYLOR BA 5422y scesser Land
Trustee to Hais Bank snd 4l cefer, mees .
within this documeni to Hamis Bank shalt aa??:y

be deemed tc mean Cole Tg yadl Bank as LaSalle Street Motels, an Illinois limited
Successor Trustee. partnership

By:  S/W Corp., an Hlinois corporation,
Its General Pagtner

This agresment s signed by COLE TAYLOR BANK nof
Individually but solely as Teustee under a cestain
Trust Agreemant knows as Trust No _Q.? (1

Sard Teust Agroenent 15 heroby rmads @ pent b recrf ang any
clainis ﬂaﬂ"'}‘ 823 Tristea whicty mxgroa_t rom the s aning
of this Acieemert thall be cayat o oy ::t af ary trust
propey whch may e hek) o e ond woe Tiostop sl
net be perionudy btk for the ne™ 2 of :.r-, ef heon x g
and cordoons of (N8 agreamwr] o ar b vty o teml

of the i of sadd proorty or Frr an, o il et
therala Ay 2 87 personst acdty of C"L' THVLC i A‘
18 hereby eqressly waived by the pariies hereto and thoe
reapecive SUCCISHOTS and assigns,

GUARf ORS| )

!
T j / _L" "
%rﬁd’e

626

. ‘-.3'
USRS

85299C1.DOC




UNOFFICIAL COPY

S/W Corp.. anlllmm corporatno
By: ‘Q(/Aj Z//L/ adl

This instnunet was prepared by.

and when recurded retumn to:

Gregory R. Andre. {5,
Bell, Boyd & Lloyd

70 W, Madison Steeet
Suite 3300

Chicago, Illinois 60602

85299C'1.DOC

Its: Y A | N
A /
Attest: ’5‘7‘—“{ @”—/
Its: /%‘-“"**a-é?f

CCoyTh




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Address of Property:
Parcels [ - 4:

712-20 North LaSalle Street
Chicago. Hlinois

Parcel 5:

600 North !.aSalle Street
Chicago, Iitinois

Parcel 6:

715 North Wells Street
Chicago, Illinots

Permanent Real Estate Tax Index Numbers:

Parcel 1: 17-09-210-016

Parcel 2: . 7-09-210-007

Parcels 3 & 4: [7-06-210-00]

Parcel 5: 17-09-231-0.5-80n}1
17-09-231-015-£002
17-09-231-016-8001
}17-09-231-016-8002

t'arcel 6: 17-09-210-002

85299C1.00C




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

PARCEL_1:

LOTS 4, 5 AND 6 IN BLOCK 29 IN WOLCOTT'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO, IN
THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTE,
RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAR, (EXCEPT THAT PART OF
LOT 6 AFORESAID LYING EAST OF A LINE 14 PEET WEST OF AND PARALLEL
70 THE WEST LINE OF LASALLE STREET) IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

PARCEL 2

LOTS £.)10 AND 11 IN BLOCK 2 IN WALTER NEWBERRY'S ADDITION TO
CHICAGO ‘IN THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE 14 FAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,

ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 3:
A TRACT OF LAND DZSCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

THAT PART OF THE NORTH~SOUTH 14 FOOT PUBLIC ALLEY LYING EAST OF THE
EAST LINE OF LOTS 7 AND ¥, LYING WEST OF THE WEST LINE OF LOT 9 AND
LYING NORTH OF A LINE 4U rZFT SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL TO A LINE DRAWN
FROM THE NORTH EAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 8 TO THE NORTH WEST CORNER
OF SAID LOT §, ALL IN BLOCK 2 UF NEWBERRY'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN
SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OP THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN; SAID PART OF PUBLIC ALUZY HEREIN VACATED BEING FURTHER
DESCRIBED AS THE NORTHE 4C FEET OF fif NORTH-SOUTH 14 FOOT PUBLIC
ALLEY IN THE BLOCK BOUNDED BY WEST LUPERIOR STREET, WEST HURON
STREET, NORTH WELLS STREET AND NORTH LASALLE STREET, ALL IN COOK

COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 4:
THE NORTH 15 FEET OF LOT 7 AND ALL OF LOT 8 IN BuUOCK 2 IN WALTER

NEWBERRY 'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN THE NORTEB EASY 1/4 OF SECTION 9,
TOWNSEIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 BAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIFAY, MERIDIAN,

IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.,

PARCEL S

LEASEBOLD ESTATE CREATED BY THAT CERTAIN INDENTURE OF LEASE MADE BY
THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OP THE CITY OF CHICAGO, A BODY POLITIC AND
CORPORATE, TO THE MILLER DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, A CORPORATION OP
ILLINOIS, DATED OCTOBER 26, 1955 AND RECORDED MARCH 25, 1959 A &0
DOCUMENT 17489605, DEMISING AND LEASING FOR A TERM OF 59 YEARS, £
BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 1955 AND ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2014, THE LAND C2
DESCRIBED AS: i.\
THE WEST 26 FEET OF LOT 1 AND ALL OF LOTS 2 AND 3 OF BLOCK 20 IN !
WOLCOTT'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN TEE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/¢ -




.
UNOFFICIAL COPY

OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCI-
PAL MERIDIAN;

ALSO

LOTS 12, 13 AND 14 OF BLOCK 5 IN NEWBERRY'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN
THE EAST 1/2 OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTE EAST 1/{ OF SECTION §,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,

IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,
PARCEL 6
THE NORTH 27 FEET OF LOT 6 AND THE SOUTE 13 FEET OF LOT 7 IN BLOCK

2 IN NEWSERRY'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSEIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE TEIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK

COUNTY, IL%INOIS.

DSCOo04




UNOFFICIAL COPY

'

STATE OF ILLINOIS
) SS.

COUNTY OF COOK )
I, 'f@l (4§21 BL(/'( & , 2 Notary Public in and for said County and

State aforesaid. DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that Herhert F. Stride, who is personally known to me
10 be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me

this day in peeson and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as his

own free and volumary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

£

7l
GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this 7o day of Geteber, 1995.

Al Buks

Notary Public

My commission expires

83290C1.DOC




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) COLE TaM1.0% =" " I41s successor Land

S Trustee lc ! "=~ ¢ .~k and all references

. ) o within thic ¢owieoan te Hamis Bank shafl

COUNTY OF COOK ) be deernad 10 mean Cole Taylor Bank as
Suecessor Trusles,

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State aforesaid, DO

HEREBY CERTIFY, that EEwild B. PIERUT e p oo Trust and Savings Bank, an

IHinois corporation, not personally. but as Trustee under that certain Trust Agrcement dated

July 11, 1996 2nd known as Trust Number 43666 and JZA~ _J. { CAgA20/of said

corporation, who aie personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are
subscribed to the foregoiig instrument as such Vice President and Assistant Secretary,
respectively, appeared before me *isiz day in person, and severally acknowledged that they signed
and delivered the said instrument as tieir pwn free and voluntary act and as the free and
voluntary act of said corporation, as Trustee as aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein set
forth; and the said Assistant Secretarv then and theie 2cknowledged that he, as custodian of the
corporate seal of said corporation, did affix the corporate s2i of said corporation to said
instrument as his own free and voluntary act and as the free and vo'untary act of said corporation,
as Trustee as aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

o /)'.‘{‘/5(#.
Giver under my hand and Notarial Seal this (S7 day of Oeteber, 1995,

My commission expires [ Ofﬁj 4 g

YYYves
OFFICIAL GEAL "
MARITZA CASTILLO

TATE OF (LLINOIS
TARY FUBLIC STATE &
g Fxph $

85299C1.DOC f]

ICTE

T
>

&ET




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

SS.
COUNTY OF COOK )
I, . a Notary Public in and for said County and State
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTII'Y, that , President of
LaSalle National Bank and , Secretary of said Bank, who

are personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing
instrumentassuch ) Presidentand Secretary, respectively, appeared
before me this day in perssn and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said
instrument as their own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank for

the uses and purposes therein set forth, a:d the said then and there

acknowledged that he or she, as custodian of the ccrporate seal of said bank, did affix the
corporate seal of said Bank to said instrument as his orier own free and voluntary act and as the
free and voluntary act of said Bank, for the uses and purpns2s therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this day =i October, 1995.

Notary Public.

My commission expires

€61 I606

$5299C1.DOC 10




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS.

COUNTY OF COOK )

L Teesq Bure .a Notary Pwand for said County and

State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY. that S e 7 ".cj/,e,‘péfpersonally

known to me to be the President of S/W Corp., an lilinois corporation, and
personally fmown to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
instrument appe-ired before me this day in person and ackncwledged that he signed and delivered
the said instrument as President of said corporation, pursuant to authority given by

the Board of Directors of saidcorporation, as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, for

e

/A.WLJ
Given under my hand and Notariai seal this_Z¢__ day of Qetober, 1995,

ﬁj_(/?/él 1 S3ands_

Notary Public

the uses and purposes therein set fuitle.

My commission expires

B529901.DOC




UNOFFICIAL COPY




